
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Saturday, 16 April 2022

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRUE BLUE MOON Last start winner GRA, 05/04/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 5/4R. Gardoll 549020 2/0158

 2 TRAVEL WARNING Last start winner GRA, 09/04/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3L. Green 532476 2/1145

 3 FERNANDO MIMMA Last start placegetter GRA, 09/04/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1P. Lavis 537064 4/3252

 4 TIPPING Last start placegetter GRA, 05/04/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1J. Gallaway 526381 8/3153

 5 WHACKY JACKY Dropping in grade CAS, 07/04/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1S. Keep 528672 6/5165

 6 DALEY MAGIC Weighted points score GRA, 27/03/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1C. Gardoll 529626 6/3183

 7 VICMYSTER Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3171

 8 ELA CALIENTE Weighted points score IPS, 06/04/2022, R11, 3 3P 1P 5/4J. Thompson 548657 1/0171

 9 SIMOKA Weighted points score WGL, 17/09/2021, R2 7P 2P 5P 5/3T. Anlezark 531068 2/1159

 10 SMOOTH HEAVEN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0156

 11 LAPORTE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 27/03/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2153

 12 BACK AND FORTH Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2F. Geary 538622 3/2153

 13 KULU EDGE Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/1153

 14 GO BANANAS Weighted points score CAS, 07/04/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 3P 5/1S. Kempshall 529919 6/5147

 15 ANGEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4P. Lavis 539061 1/0147

 16 OUR SASSY NYRAH 2 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 8P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/2138

 17 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 07/04/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1T. Duncan 538800 5/3135

 18 KULU HONEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 529863 4/1129

 19 FAKE PROMISES Weighted points score GRA, 03/04/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 2/0129

 20 PATTAYA PETE Weighted points score GRA, 03/04/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 5P 5/2R. Gardoll 542830 3/2123

 21 KULU NOMAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/0123

 22 BROOKLYN RIPPLE Weighted points score GRA, 03/04/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4M. Lalicz 548516 1/0121

 23 BRUNELLO Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 2M 5/3P. Lavis 499310 4/1121

 24 SELDOM QUITS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2R. O'Neill 527224 14/2120

 25 GO FORWARD MAY Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4L. Purnell 534217 1/0120

 26 COLLATERAL COIN Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4F. Geary 527482 1/0114

 27 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/0111

 28 MAKE IT COUNT Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2T. Duncan 544042 3/2108

 29 CRIMSON CAMELLIA Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4T. Duncan 537746 1/0102
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 30 HOOPER COOPER Weighted points score GRA, 06/02/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3G. Smith 538279 2/199

 31 KULU FLY BY Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3J. Clarson 526367 2/199

 32 FRANKIE'S ROSE Weighted points score BGC, 09/01/2022, R10, 3 6P 6P 8P 5/4L. Moulds 523162 1/099

 33 DIVINE GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4P. Lavis 539070 1/093

 34 MASTER MAGAZINE Weighted points score GRA, 27/03/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1G. Geary 520545 8/787

 35 TRANQUIL BEN Weighted points score CAS, 07/04/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2G. Robertson 539575 3/278

 36 PAT'S ANGEL Weighted points score CAS, 07/04/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 5P 5/1D. Bates 528632 4/375

 37 MIX Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1M. O'Brien 529765 4/369

 38 CONFIRM Weighted points score GRA, 27/03/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4T. Anlezark 531058 4/063

 39 ONE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 7P 5/2L. Purnell 507685 3/257
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 1 LET'S GO RHYNO Last start placegetter GRA, 03/04/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1C. Ryan 537734 0/0140

 2 CRUZY TEARS Last start placegetter GRA, 03/04/2022, R2, P 2P 7P M/1R. Scott 545468 0/088

 3 FRED PHITLER Last start placegetter GRA, 29/03/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P M/1S. Keep 544988 0/078

 4 POLARIZER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 27/03/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 4P M/1S. Kempshall 544037 0/0105

 5 UNBEARABLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 03/04/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1K. Dodson 544962 0/098

 6 BAREFOOT SLAPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 21/03/2022, R2, 3 2P 5P M/1J. Thompson 548660 0/096

 7 MISS SAN CISCO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 20/03/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1S. Kempshall 544035 0/088

 8 OCEANIC RIPPLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 25/01/2022, R1, P 7P 3P M/1M. Lalicz 548518 0/079

 9 ARMIDALE ROAD 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 27/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 2P M/1K. Dodson 539207 0/070

 10 FLYING SPUR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BGC, 26/01/2022, R1, 2 8P 7P 3P M/1L. Green 532477 0/060

 11 SMOOTH GRACE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 24/03/2022, R2, P 5P M/1J. Clarson 533440 0/050

 12 MISS DESTRUCTION Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 27/03/2022, R1, P 7P M/1E. Attwater 549918 0/033

 13 RUSSELL'S DUCK Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/048

 14 TAPIS MAGIQUE Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 6P M/1M. Lalicz 548519 0/046
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 1 APACHE DON Last start winner GRA, 20/03/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2F. Hancock 528876 18/16369

 2 GOLDEN ZESTA Last start placegetter MAT, 21/03/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 1P 2/1/2G. Grimwood 531444 9/6318

 3 MISS COUSENS Dropping in grade LIS, 30/11/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 3/1/2F. Hancock 532594 9/8306

 4 KELSO QUEEN Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 3/1/1R. O'Neill 538917 8/6210

 5 SLIPPING AWAY Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R4, M 2M 3P 2P 4/1/1L. Purnell 507687 6/5219

 6 IMPRESS TROY Weighted points score CAS, 07/04/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 5P 4/1/1S. Keep 532789 11/6174
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 1 JIMARY SPITFIRE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 5M 4/1/2M. Ross 507478 9/7273

 2 DASHA TULLAMORE Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 4/1/1A. Taylor 533774 5/4126

 3 BROADWAY STUNNER Last start winner GRA, 09/04/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 5/2C. Carragher 522185 3/2147

 4 STEEL GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 09/04/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 5/1237

 5 CUT THE LINE Last start placegetter GRA, 09/04/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2J. Thomas 542425 5/2186

 6 SMOOTH HEAVEN 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0156

 7 MOONLIT PICTURE Last start Provincial winner CAS, 24/03/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4M. Wilkes 545303 1/0151

 8 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 4/1126

 9 JAKE'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1S. Keep 500309 9/6239

 10 JIMARY STAR 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3M 5/1M. Ross 507480 12/7222

 11 BALBOA Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3J. King 520009 4/1198

 12 INTEGRITY GIRL Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4R. Andrews 540922 2/0183

 13 ROCK HARPOON Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1W. Gilbert 536149 4/3174

 14 LAPORTE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/03/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2153

 15 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 8P 5/3D. Bates 526992 4/1138

 16 KULU HONEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 6P 5/2J. Clarson 529863 4/2129

 17 KULU NOMAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/0123

 18 SELDOM QUITS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3R. O'Neill 527224 14/1120
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 1 BROADWAY STUNNER Last start winner GRA, 09/04/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 6P 5/2C. Carragher 522185 3/2147

 2 STEEL GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 09/04/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 5/1237

 3 CUT THE LINE Last start placegetter GRA, 09/04/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2J. Thomas 542425 5/2186

 4 SMOOTH HEAVEN 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Clarson 533449 1/0156

 5 MOONLIT PICTURE Last start Provincial winner CAS, 24/03/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4M. Wilkes 545303 1/0151

 6 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 4/1126

 7 JAKE'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1S. Keep 500309 9/6239

 8 JIMARY STAR 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3M 5/1M. Ross 507480 12/7222

 9 BALBOA Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3J. King 520009 4/1198

 10 INTEGRITY GIRL Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4R. Andrews 540922 2/0183

 11 ROCK HARPOON Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1W. Gilbert 536149 4/3174

 12 LAPORTE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/03/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2153

 13 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 8P 5/3D. Bates 526992 4/1138

 14 KULU HONEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 6P 5/2J. Clarson 529863 4/2129

 15 KULU NOMAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/03/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/0123

 16 SELDOM QUITS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3R. O'Neill 527224 14/1120
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 1 INTEGRITY MATE Grade order Grade 1 1P 4P 1P 1/2R. Andrews 544495 10/8351

 2 PIKE Grade order Grade 1 2P 3P 2P 1/2F. Hancock 533611 9/7350

 3 MR. BARROW Grade order Grade 3 2P 7C 1C 3/1/2F. Hancock 532597 8/7258

 4 STREET CRY Grade order Grade 4 4P 6P 4P 4/1/2M. Lalicz 530589 12/7269

 5 PERFECT NANGAR Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 13/5240

 6 SUMMER BREEZE Grade order Grade 4 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2J. Watts 530164 12/6222

 7 JAKE'S GIRL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 2P 5/1S. Keep 500309 9/6239

 8 LITTLE ZEPHYR Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 6P 5/1J. Gallaway 543645 4/3234

 9 BAREFOOT RONNIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 8C 5/3J. Thompson 540639 2/1202

 10 SKITZO BRIAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 5M 4P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/2151
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 1 JIMARY SPITFIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 5M 4/1/2M. Ross 507478 9/1273

 2 JIMARY STAR 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3M 4/1/2M. Ross 507480 12/0222

 3 IN YOUR TIME Weighted points score WPK, 02/04/2022, R4, C 7C 1P 2P 4/1/2B. Evans 498402 9/8222

 4 POCKET MONEY Last start winner MAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3D. Irwin 543357 5/1240

 5 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4K. Mackay 541452 4/0126

 6 POCKETS PONTOON Weighted points score GAW, 11/02/2022, R1, PR1 5P 2P 3P 5/4C. Last 534483 2/0171
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 1 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 27/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 2P M/1K. Dodson 539207 0/070

 2 JIMARY ANGUS Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 09/04/2022, R2, P 5P 5P M/1M. Ross 547098 0/052

 3 RESPECTABILITY Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 09/04/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 7P M/1M. Patterson 545305 0/048

 4 JIMARY EVEREST Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2022, R2, P 5P 5P M/1M. Ross 547105 0/052
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